

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10791-10792/2005

S. RAMAMIRTHAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.N. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that the petitioners are

intending to file appropriate application for withdrawing the SLPs within two weeks.

List again on 4.8.2006.

GISTRAR

ns