

(In Chamber)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10791-10792/2005

S. RAMAMIRTHAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.N. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Advocate Letter dt.25.8.2006 for withdrawal of Special Leave Petitions)

(With office report dt. 11.11.2006)

Date: 21/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, the Special Leave Petitions are dismissed as

withdrawn.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master